
24 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden

Directional Control Valves
Series HV08

Bulletin HY17-8804-M1/UK
Basic Functions in Spool Section

Spool section, accesories
Spool control EPS1, EPS2, A, D, 12, 24, A13



 25 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden

Directional Control Valves
Series HV08

Bulletin HY17-8804-M1/UK

See Customer Specification

Code Pos Part Description Remarks / Items

BD, BE - 6761011 Cover plate for BD and BE 14(3x), 33, 34(2x), 35(2x), 40, 41

EPS1 26 9120089257 Spring kit EPS1 1, 2, 3, 4

EPS2 26 9120089258 Spring kit EPS2 1, 2, 3, 4

EPS1, EPS2 26 9120089259 Cylinder 5, 6 [8, 9, 10, 27, 28], 7(2x), 11, 12, 
14(3x), 43(2x), 44

A13 30 9120089263 Cylinder, A13 5, 7(2x), 11, 12, 14(3x), 36 [8, 9, 10, 27, 
28, 37, 38, 39], 43(2x), 44

EPS1, EPS2 26 9120089260 Supply connector pipe 19 [17(2x), 18(2x)](2x), 20(2x)

EPS1, EPS2 + 8SM, 8R 26 + 07 9120079132 Supply connector, BSP 15(2x), 16, 21(2x)

EPS1, EPS2 + 8SU 26 + 07 9120079133 Supply connector, UNF 15(2x), 16, 21(2x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 9120089261 Supply connector A to B side 15(4x), 21(4x), 29(2x), 30, 31

EPS1, EPS2 26 9120079134 Cover plate 21(2x), 22, 23(2x)

EPS1, EPS2 + 8SM, 8R 26 + 07 9120099727 Cover plate, restiction Ø0.6, BSP 15(2x), 21(2x), 40(2x), 41(2x), 42, 46, 47

EPS1, EPS2 + 8SM, 8R 26 + 07 9120099728 Cover plate, restiction Ø0.7, BSP 15(2x), 21(2x), 40(2x), 41(2x), 42, 46, 47

EPS1, EPS2 + 8SM, 8R 26 + 07 9120099729 Cover plate, restiction Ø0.8, BSP 15(2x), 21(2x), 40(2x), 41(2x), 42, 46, 47

EPS1, EPS2 + 8SM, 8R 26 + 07 9120099730 Cover plate, restiction Ø1.0, BSP 15(2x), 21(2x), 40(2x), 41(2x), 42, 46, 47

EPS1, EPS2 + 8SU 26 + 07 9120099731 Cover plate, restiction Ø0.6, UNF 15(2x), 21(2x), 41 [40](2x), 42, 46, 47

EPS1, EPS2 + 8SU 26 + 07 9120099732 Cover plate, restiction Ø0.7, UNF 15(2x), 21(2x), 41 [40](2x), 42, 46, 47

EPS1, EPS2 + 8SU 26 + 07 9120099733 Cover plate, restiction Ø0.8, UNF 15(2x), 21(2x), 41 [40](2x), 42, 46, 47

EPS1, EPS2 + 8SU 26 + 07 9120099734 Cover plate, restiction Ø1.0, UNF 15(2x), 21(2x), 41 [40](2x), 42, 46, 47

6761013 Seal kit O-ring 21 (10x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 9120089284 Seal kit EPS1, EPS2, per section 5(2x), 10(2x), 11(2x), 14(6x), 28(2x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760099 Damping restrictor M6x6, Ø0.45 13 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760076 Damping restrictor M6x6, Ø0.6 13 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760101 Damping restrictor M6x6, Ø0.7 13 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760102 Damping restrictor M6x6, Ø0.8 13 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760103 Damping restrictor M6x6, Ø0.9 13 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760104 Damping restrictor M6x6, Ø1.0 13 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760106 Damping restrictor M6x6, Ø1.2 13 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760107 Damping restrictor M6x6, Ø1.3 13 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760109 Damping restrictor M6x6, Ø1.5 13 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760114 Damping restrictor M6x6, Ø2.5 13 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2; BD, BE 26; - 6761010 Lock tin between EPS* and BD,BE 45

- Plug VSTI1/4EDCF 41 [40]

- Plug 6HP5ON-S 41 [40]

393000K828 Plug 1/8" BSP 27(2x), 28(2x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6761014 Steel ball Ø5.0 mm 47 (2x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760094 Damping restrictor M4x5, Ø0.6 46 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760095 Damping restrictor M4x5, Ø0.7 46 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760096 Damping restrictor M4x5, Ø0.8 46 (5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760097 Damping restrictor M4x5, Ø1.0 46 (5x)

Solenoid PS25: see page 27, table no. 2.

Basic Functions in Spool Section



26 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden

Directional Control Valves
Series HV08

Bulletin HY17-8804-M1/UK
Basic Functions in Spool Section

Spool section, accesories
Pilot supply for spool controls EPS1, EPS2, A13



 27 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden

Directional Control Valves
Series HV08

Bulletin HY17-8804-M1/UK

See Customer Specification

Code Pos Part Description Remarks / Items

R15 + 8SM, 8R - + 07 8234930267 Pilot supply reducer 15 bar, BSP 30

R15 + 8SU - + 07 8234930277 Pilot supply reducer 15 bar, UNF 30

R25 + 8SM, 8R - + 07 8234930268 Pilot supply reducer 25 bar, BSP 30

R25 + 8SU - + 07 8234930275 Pilot supply reducer 25 bar, UNF 30

R35 + 8SM, 8R - + 07 8234930264 Pilot supply reducer 35 bar, BSP 30

R35 + 8SU - + 07 8234930280 Pilot supply reducer 35 bar, UNF 30

R50 + 8SM, 8R - + 07 8234930266 Pilot supply reducer 50 bar, BSP 30

R15, R25, R35, R50 6761013 Seal kit O-ring 8 (10x)

R15, R25, R35, R50 9128328050 Kit with spool, spring and sealings Not shown

Basic Functions in Spool Section

See Customer Specification

Code Pos Part Description Remarks / Items

EPS* + 12 + A 26 + 04 + A 6763384 Spool control EPS* cpl, 12 VDC 24, 25(2x), 26(2x), 32, 48 [49, 50, 51], 
52(2x)EPS* + 24 + A 26 + 04 + A 6763385 Spool control EPS* cpl, 24 VDC

EPS* + 12 + A 26+04+AMO 6763386 Spool control EPS* cpl, 12 VDC_MO 24, 25(2x), 26(2x), 32, 48 [49, 50, 51], 
52(2x)EPS* + 12 + A 26+04+AMO 6763387 Spool control EPS* cpl, 24 VDC_MO

EPS* + 12 + D 26 + 04 + D 6763388 Spool control EPS* cpl, 12 VDC 24, 25(2x), 26(2x), 32, 53 [49, 50, 51], 
52(2x)EPS* + 24 + D 26 + 04 + D 6763389 Spool control EPS* cpl, 24 VDC

EPS* + 12 + A 26 + 04 + A 6763059 PS25 solenoid valve, 12 VDC 48 [49, 50, 51], 52(2x)

EPS* + 24 + A 26 + 04 + A 6763060 PS25 solenoid valve, 24 VDC 48 [49, 50, 51], 52(2x)

EPS* + 12 + D 26 + 04 + D 6763061 PS25 solenoid valve, 12 VDC 53 [49, 50, 51], 52(2x)

EPS* + 24 + D 26 + 04 + D 6763062 PS25 solenoid valve, 24 VDC 53 [49, 50, 51], 52(2x)

EPS* + 12 + A 26+04+AMO 6763328 PS25MO solenoid valve, 12 VDC 48 [49, 50, 51], 52(2x)

EPS* + 12 + A 26+04+AMO 6763327 PS25MO solenoid valve, 24 VDC 48 [49, 50, 51], 52(2x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 6760507 Seal kit PS25 49(5x), 50(5x), 51(5x)

EPS1, EPS2 26 398000K603 Pilot orifice Ø2.0, marked 2 32 (5x)


